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PUC DOCKET NO. 48700 

PETITION BY DENTON SORRELLS, 
LLC AND PUNKADILLY, LTD. 
FOR EXPEDITED RELEASE FROM 
WATER CCN NO. 13201 HELD BY 
AQUA TEXAS, INC. IN DENTON COUNTY 

20111NOV 19 A1111: 15 
BEFORE THA Liz-; 	, 

t 	Cf3}ttliSSiini 
ilLfriG CLERK 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF TEXAS 

SUPPLEMENT TO PETITION BY DENTON SORRELLS, LLC AND PUNKADILLY, 
LTD. FOR EXPEDITED RELEASE PURSUANT TO TEXAS WATER CODE SECTION 

13.254(A-5)  

TO THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS: 

DENTON SORRELLS, LLC and PUNKADILLY, LTD. ("Petitioners") file this 

supplement to the Petition by Denton Sorrells, LLC and Punkadilly, Ltd. for Expedited Release 

Pursuant to Texas Water Code Section 13.254(A-5) filed by Petitioners on September 19, 2018 

with the Public Utility Commission of Texas (the "PUC"). 

This supplement is being filed pursuant to the instruction of Commission Staff in order to 

revise mapping deficiencies described by Commission Staff pursuant to 16 TAC 

§24.245(I)(4)(B) and 16 TAC §24.245(m). In support of this supplement, Petitioners show the 

following: 

I. 	PUC STAFF'S REQUESTED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

The PUC staff identified additional items that are needed from Petitioners before PUC 

could declare the petition administratively complete. Those items are paraphrased as follows: 

Item 1.  Digital mapping data for the requested area, as a single polygon record, in 
shapefile (SHP) format, georeferenced in either NAD 83 Texas Statewide 
Mapping System (Meters) or NAD83 Texas State Plane Coordinate 
System (US Feet); or metes and bounds survey sealed or embossed by 
either a licensed state surveyor or a registered professional land surveyor; 

Item 2. 	Copies of all deeds demonstrating ownership of the tract of land by the 
Petitioners; 
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Item 3. 	Proof that a copy of the petition was been mailed to Aqua via certified 
mail on the date that the Petitioners field the petition with the 
Commission. 

Each of these items is addressed in Section II below. In addition, Petitioners also provide 

Exhibits "A" through "E" as supplements to the information provided in the September 19, 2018 

petition. Exhibits "A" through "E" are described as follows: 

I. 	RESPONSE TO PUC STAFF'S REQUESTED ITEMS 

On September 19, 2018, Petitioners filed a petition that inadvertently had mapping, 

ownership and notice deficiencies. The general location maps and the detailed maps that address 

Item 1 referenced above and are attached hereto as Exhibits "A" and B. On April 25, 2011 

HIJO, Ltd. and One Longhorn Land I, L.P. sold a 61.58 acres tract of real property located in 

Denton County, Texas to Punkadilly, Ltd. On November 29, 2016 Rita Lee Sorrells (aka Rita 

Sorrells) sold a 324.64 acres tract of real property located in Denton County, Texas to Denton 

	

Sorrells, LLC. 	In response to Item 2, Petitioners have included the Warranty Deeds 

demonstrating ownership of the tracts of land attached hereto as Exhibit "C" and D. In 

response to Item 3, Petitioners attach proof that a copy of the petition had been mailed to Aqua 

via certified mail on the date the petition was filed with the Commission attached hereto as 

Exhibit E. Together, the maps, deeds and proof of mailing show that the application filed by 

Petitioners should be approved. 

II. CONCLUSION 

The information provided in this supplement corrects mapping deficiencies noted by 

PUC Staff and demonstrates that the facilities located within the requested areas have been 
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reviewed and approved by TCEQ. Petitioners respectfully request that the PUC find the Petition 

for Expedited Release and this Supplement to be administratively complete. 

Respectfully submitted, 

COATS I ROSE 

-7/alal4 )(.3CUC2V 
By: 	  

Natalie B. Scott 
State Bar No. 24027970 
nscott@coatsrose.com  
Barton Oaks Plaza 
901 S. MoPac Expressway, Bldg. 1, Suite 500 
Austin, Texas 78746 
(512) 469-7987 Telephone 
(512) 469-9408 Telecopier 

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONERS 
DENTON SORRELLS, LLC AND 
PUNKADILLY, LTD. 

4832-9258-6873.v1 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 19th  day of November, 2018, a true and correct copy of the of 
the Supplement to Petition by Denton Sorrells, LLC and Punkadilly, Ltd. for Expedited Release 
Pursuant to Texas Water Code Section 13.254(a-5) was sent, via certified mail, return receipt 
requested to the following recipient at the address indicated. 

Aqua Texas, Inc. 
1106 Clayton Lane 
Austin, Texas 78723-3489 

CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company 
211 E. 7th  Street, Suite 620 
Austin, Texas 78701-3218 

PUC — Legal Division 
Margaret Uhlig Pemberton, Division Director 
Katherine Lengieza Gross, Managing Attorney 
Skyler Springsteen Collins 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711 -3326 
Fax: (512) 936-7268 

Via Certified Mail, RRR 

Via Certified Mail, RRR 

Via Email: Skyler.Collins@puc.texas.gov  

4832-9258-6873.v1 

-7/aida 3 
Natalie B. Scott 
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Exhibit "A" 
Survey — Punkadilly, Ltd. 
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JAMES E SMITH 
Regtetered Profese.onot Lond Surveyor No 3700 

Ali Nod certatn Pact or Weld el fond Wag and being *Humus A. NiftIvo, County, Twat,. O part 
of the Totes 	Pacific Rahway Survey. Ab77771cl NO. 1299, 4A4 *Ong ond Including 	lits•1 same 
tract sold to contain 61 53 acres. mery Ot less, Of doscriberd l o dead lo Godwin family 
1w...elements, Lid.. rocordod under Clef* ir05 No. 04-003543*, sold troct or ponet of land le 
hereln doecrIbed o• follows, W ere 

BEGINNING 01 O. 1 /2 Inch Iran rod lel Of Smiley Rood (fii County Rood running In o Northortv 
ond Southerly direction) fry IA. Norfk•aff1  Senior el sold Woad fik Poetic Railway Surroy 0n4 llss 

pf,,,,ine, herein discrtbed, sold corner being the Southeast comer of 
W1U.OW 1,000, On addition to Minton County occerpsne  t. gi,p opt thereof retordal l,t Cabinet N. 
009. 260  Of W. Donlon County Hal 0e77797. on 1/2 Inch Iron red found tot ollmos$ Siler, 
North 89 &onion 44 Waist's 31 soconall Weal 17 59 Nei. 
714ENCE with Smiley Rood and tha East line of *wig Turn g Poolfle Roihros Survoy. South 00 
filigrees 30 minutes 10 **condo West 1 371  06 feel to on 1/2 huh Non rod Wood tor corner. 
sold comer twang the Northeast earner of • word 62.33 clew frost described In o deed to 
Stikine Sorel, of ot recorded under Charles ftt,  wo, 04-0003473. 
THENCE North 89 degrees 25 mlnules 27 %Kona, West al 23 05 lest poselng an I/2' Iron rod 
sal for .14,11.8 on tho Wost margin of Volley Read and in all a leolot dIsloncif of 2040.79 life 
to o 3/4 Inch Iron rod found for Ills Northweel cornor ot sold 62.35 acre Iroct ond the 
Southeast corner htrool; 
THENCE North 01 4ogroos OS folnutos 30 seconds East 18.26 feel to an 1/2 Inch Iron rod 
found for corner, menu belng on anal. pent in the fool lino of a record 324.41 ocr. Prost 
doecrIbed In • Nod to RUG A. SorraIls, recorded In volume 4361, Page 1 or the loaf Proparty 
Records of Donlan County; 
THENCE North 00 degrees 44 minutes 22 second. East 93(37 Wel is an 1/2 Inch iron rod 
found ot otr •ngio point of sold 324.71 sera treat, 
THENCE North 00 derma 43 minutiae 49 monde East 435.74 Not lo on 1/2 inCh Non nid 
found lot comer on We North doe al said Texas & Padilla flalfway Survey. sold cornor trolng o 
Northeasterly server of sold 324 t 1 oats Waal. sold corner oho doing the Southwest cern*r of 
told WILLOW WOOD additlen, 
THENCE along ins South Ilne of WILLOW WOOD addition, South 89 degrees 44 minutes 31 
seconds (oil o dlefonca of 203525 Wel to the Pion* of IIEGINNING end contokfing it 57 acres 
of land 

Ft.000 IhIFORMATIOS The property shown heroon ,s not sJuotod ,r1 o 
desrgnoteo specesi flood hoeurcl ored par FDA May No 48121CO290 E 
doted 4/2/97 

I do hereby certly thOl the plot nereor te an occurdle reproseotoloo 01 lln  
properly ae dolerrnmed by on no lb. grnund norvoy suOlect 10 oll 
ond prescr,ptrys •Beeirmots Athch affect 30,,,11 Ur115115 101e4 lhn lono5 odd 
dentiree.one of Ihe emotserry long os uire•toted ond the sue, locohon on0 typo 
of peemonenl rrIpmrefrsents ore correctly enoon, ohd that EXCEPT AS SHOWN 
THERE ARE NO VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS OR PROTRUSIONS AND NO APPARENT 
OVERLAPS OR CONFUCTS 

OAT{ SEPTEMBER 27 2004 

SURVEY 

61 07 ACRE TRACT 
T k P RAILWAY OUR A-1299 

Darrow COUNTY, MAW 

SCALE 	. 
I w 200'  

DATE 
9/27/04 

REVISED 
3150 -3CODEN 

Æ. Onritly,*  
lam) Puroryar 

lilecustered Pronessiond 
Land Surveyor 
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Exhibit "B" 
Survey — Denton SorrelIs, LLC 
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Exhibit "C" 
Special Warranty Deed — April 25, 2011 — 

HIJO, Ltd. and One Longhorn Land 1, L.P. to Punkadilly, Ltd. 
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G F# FNT 1912500699 

AFTF,K REccapttsci,10 Ft IRN TO: 

Punkadilly, Ltd. 
5921 Turtle Creek Drive 
Plano, Texas 75093 

"NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, 
YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING 
INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN 
REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: 
YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER." 

SPECML WARRANTY DEED 

STATE OF TEXAS 
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. 

COUNTY Or DEMON 

"hat HIJO, LTD, a I exas limited partnership. and ONE LONGHORN LAND 1, L.P, a 

Texas limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as Grantor, whether one or more. for and in 

consideration of the sum of Ten and No/I 00 Dollars ($10.00) cash in hand to Grantor paid by 

PUNKADILLY, LTD, a Texas lirnited partnership, hereinafter referred to as Grantee, whose 

mailing address is 5921 Turtle Creek Drive. Plano, Texas 75093, the receipt of which is hereby 

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 

is hereby also acknowledged, 11AVE GRANTED, SOLD AND CONVEYED and do by these 

presents GRANT, SELL AND CONVEY unto the said Grantee all the following described real 

property ("Property"), to-wit: 

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF FOR 
ALL PURPOSES. 

Drro 
s Htl I O 	thic t ongli out 141 runkadilh -61 C7 ill! ^MS • k 	1141250069 dot: 
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Together with all rights. privileges, and appurtenances pertaining thereto, including. but 
not lirnited to, water rights, claims, perrnits, strips and gores, easements, and cooperative or 
association memberships. 

Calmar re,serves for Grantor, Grantor's heirs, soccessors and assigns, un undivided one-
half (s/2) interest in and a11 remaMing oil, gas and other minerals in ond under and that may 
be produced from the Property, 11 the mineral estate iv subject to existing production or an 
existing lease, this re.vervation includes die production, the leave, caul all hettelits,front it, 

This conveyance is made and accepted subject to the following: 
it. 	Oil and gas tease recorded in Volume 320, Page 347, and Volume 407, Page 362, 

Real Property Records of Denton County, Texas. 
b. 	Overhead electrical lines along the Fast boundary line as shown on survey dated 

September 27, 2004 by James t. Srnith, RPLS 113700. 

To HAVE AND TO I lOI .D the above described premises, together with all and singular 

the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging unto the said Grantee. Grantee's heirs, 

successors and assigns forever, 

And Grantor does hereby bind Grantor, Grantor's successors and assigns, to wamult and 

forever defend all and singular the saA premises unto the ,,aid Grantee, Grantee's SUCl:essors and 

assigns. against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same of any part 

thereof, by, through or under Grantor, but not otherwise, 

Current ad valorem taxes on said Property have been prorated and the payment thereof is 

assumed hy the Grantee 

EXECUTED on the dates of the acknowledgments set out below, to he effective, 

however, On April 25, 2011. 

IIIJO, L.P„ a Texas lirnited partnership 

.10111. 	, a Texas limited liability 
cornpany, its General Partner 

, 
By:  

JOSI PIII IIICKMAN. Secretary 

D1. 12 

S 'i(ç l li 	)n Jtaighorti 	 ,ic.mh..11er114 N. It; 25t0.604 
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By: ONE LO,NG HORN LAND, I., 
a Texas limited liability company.  , its 
Sole General Partne 

By: 
REX eLEND 

- - - --
N1N(1, Manager 

STAN MCWILLIAMS 
Notary Public 

STATE OF TEXAS 
MY Comm Exa I2/31/2012 

(  	1 L at( 
piziry Public i t nd tor the State of.  Texas 

ONE LONGHORN LAND I, L.P., 
a Texas limited partnership 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF  	 . 
This instrument was acknowledged before roe on the 	day of April, 201 I, by 

JOSEPII HICKMAN, Secretary of AEU, L.L.0 , a Icxas limitcd liability company, General 
Partner HMO, LTD, a Texas limited partnership, on its behalf. 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF 	. 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ,(1_ 	day of April, 2011, by REX 
GLENDENNING, Manager of ONE LONGHORN LAND. L.L.C., a Texas limited liability 
company, Sole General Partner of ONE LONGHORN LAND 1, L.P. a fexas limiied 
partnership, on its behalf, 

    

STAN MCWILLIAMS 
Notify Public 

STATE OF TEXAS 
My Comm Eao. 12/31,2012 

 

1 
L tr 	 _ 

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas 

    

    

eRt t!Aii i DIN  i til J.AW ()1,1  

MCWILLIAMS & TDOMPSON 
2713 Virginia Parkway, Sok 100 
McKinney, TeVIS 7507 i 

I)Lro 
S ',Had lip& Onc  i ,iigkorn l PunkAlilly .61 574Jc-comb—Denim-WI 25110669 Joc 
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EXHIBIT "A " 

All that certain tract or parcel of land lying and being situated in Denton County, Texas, a part of 

the Texas & Paei fie Railway Survey, Abstract No, 1299, and being and including all that 

same tract said to contain 61.58 acres, more or less, as described in a deed to Oodwin 

Family Investments, Ltd., recorded under Ovik's File No. 04-0035436, said tract orpareel 

of land is herein described as r011osAti: to wit: 
liFOINNINO at an 1/2 inch iron rod set in Smiley Road (a County Road running in a Northerly 

and Southerly direction) fbr the Northeast corner of said Texas & Pacific Railway Survey 

and the Northeast corner of the premises herein described, said corner hein the 
Southeast corner of WII LOW WOOD, an addition to Denton County accoiding to the 

plat thereof recorded in Cabinet M, page 260 of' the Denton County Plat Records. an 1/2 

inch iron rod found for witness bears North89 degrees -14 minutes 31 seconds West 27.56 

feet: 
1111ACF, with Smiley Road and the Fast line of said Tesas & Paeifie Railway Survey, South 00 

degrees 30 minutes 10 seconds West 1321,66 feet to an 1/2 inch iron rod lbund for 

coiner, said corner bemg the Northeast corner of a record 62.35 acre tract described i» a 

deed to Sekine Saraj, et al, recorded node! Clerk's File No, 04-0005473: 
IIIENCE North 89 degrees 25 minutes 27 seconds West at 28.05 feet passing an 1/2 inch iron 

rod set for witness on the West margin of Smiley Road and in all El total distance of 

2040,69 rect to a 3/4 inch iron rod found for the Northwesteorner of said 62,35 acre tract 

and the Southeast corner hereof; 
Till:NCI North 01 degrees 05 minutes 30 seconds East 18,26 feet to an 1.'2 inch iron rod found 

for corner, same being an angle point in the East line of a record 324.61 acre tract 

described in a Deed to Rita A. Sorrells, recorded in VuI uiic 4381. Page 1 of the Real 

Property Records of Denton County; 

THENCE North 00 degrees 44 minutes 22 seconds l'Ast 856,37 feet to WI 112 inch iron rod lbund 

at an angle point of said 324.61 acre tract) 

'1'111;NCF, North 00 degrees 43 minutes 49 seconds Nast 435.74 feet to an 1.'2 inch iron rod found 

for corner on the North line of said lexas & Pacific Railway Survey, said corner being a 

Northeasterly corner of said 324.61 acre tract, said corner also being the Southwest 

corner of saki WILLOW WOOD Addition; 
IFNCli. along the South line of W1L1,OW WOOD addition, South 89 degrees 44 minutes 31 

seconds Fast a distance of 2035.25 feet to the Place of lit XitNNINCi and ‘ontaining 

61,57 acres of land, 

Di, io 
‘w: 	,Iht 	ti ,  l'inik,,R1,1! 4,1 s 7 11,..i.hh.• 	I 'il?4 04 
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Exhibit "D" 
General Warranty Deed — November 29, 2016 — 

Rita Lee Sorrell (aka Rita Sorrells) to Denton Sorrells, LLC 

4832-9258-6873.v1 
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Doc-161419 

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: 

Coats Rose, P, C. 
Attention: Sol S. Reifer 
14755 Preston Road, Suite 600 
Dallas, Texas 75254 

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALLY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU 
MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION 
FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY 
BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL 
SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER. 

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED 
("Deed") 

(prepared without review of title) 

DATE: 	(I / 	, 2016 

GRANTOR: 	Rita Lee Sorrells (aka Rita Sorrells) 

GRANTOR'S MAILING ADDRESS: 5336 Blake Drive 
Plano, Texas 75093 

GRANTEE: 	Denton Sorrells, LLC 

GRANTEE'S MAILING ADDRESS: 	5921 Turtle Creek Drive 
Plano, Texas 75093 

CONSIDERATION: 	Cash and other consideration 

PROPERTY (including improvements): Real property located in Denton County, Texas, 
being a total of 324.64 acres deeded to Grantor, 
more fully described on Exhibit "A," attached 
hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes. 

RESERVATIONS FROM AND EXCEPTIONS TO CONVEYANCE AND WARRANTY: 

This conveyance is made and accepted subject to all restrictions, covenants, conditions, 
rights-of-way, assessments, outstanding royalty and mineral reservations and easements, liens 
and other encumbrances, if any, affecting the Property that are valid, existing and properly of 
record and subject, further, to lien for taxes for the year 2016 and subsequent years. 

GENERAL WARRANTY DEW 

RAC1t-148001A141131\10enton LLOGWDsod-Dontott Comity 'crew (NEW).wpd 
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Grantor, for the consideration and subject to the reservations from and exceptions to 
conveyance and warranty, grants, sells and conveys to Grantee the Property, together with all 
and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging, to have and to hold to 
Grantee and Grantees, successors and assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's 
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to warrant and forever defend all and 
singular her interest in the Property to Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns against 
every person whomsoever lawfiilly claiming the same or any part thereof, except as to the 
reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and warranty. 

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouT include the plural, 

• ji)-At: 	 tA 
Rita Lee Sorrel's 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF DALLAS § 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2-4 day of 
f 	, 2016, by Rita Lee Sorrel's. 

SOL S. RENEE 	-4  
Notary Public. Stole of Amos 
Comm. Expkes 05-07-20f 9 

**ay ID 212112-4 
Notary Public, SiiiiFTITexas 

     

GENEMLWARRANTY DEED 

R.: \CR-148003114831\ \Denton LLMWDeed-Denton County acreage (NEW).wpd 
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EXHIBIT "A" 

Ail that certain troet or parael of tond lying and being iituated in Denton County. Texas. 
past of the W.S. Roy Survey. Abstract No. 1105, the Al. Norwood Survey, Abstract No. 
969, the J. Ray Survey, Abetract No. 1104, the T. & P. Railroad Survey, Abstract No. 
1299 and the Thomas 8. Cox Survey, Abstract No. 309. and being ond including; ail thot 
same load conveyed to Rita L Swells in o Correction trbetituts Trustee's Deed recorded 
in Volume 4381. pogo 1 of the Roof Property Records ot Denton County. said tract or 
parcel of kind is herein described as follows: to wit! 

BEGINNING at on 1/2 inch irork rod found on the Southeast right-of-way line of F.M. 
Highway No. 428 ot the Northerly termination corner of a boundary line described in a 
Boundary Line Agreement recorded under Denton County Cleric's File No. 98-R0022137, 
said corner being the Northwest corner of the premises herein described, 
THENCE along the Southeast right-of-way 1414 of sold F.M. Highway os follows: 

1) North 48 degrees 43 minutes 38 seconds East 1792.49 fest to on 1/2 irsch iron rod 
f ound; 
2) North 48 degrees 44 minutes 09 seconds East 248.64 feet to on 1/2 inch iron rod 
found; 
3) North 45 degrees 58 minutes 51 seconds Eost 100.06 feet to an 1/2 inch iron rod 
found, ond 
4) North 48 degrm 43 minutes 17 second* East 673.75 fest to on 1/2 inch iron rod 
found for the Northeast corner hereof. said corner being the Northwest corner of the 
Willow Wood, an addition to Denton County according to the plot thereof recorded in 
Cabinet M. poge 260 of the Plot Records of Denton County: 

THENCE South 22 degrees 31 minutes 00 seconds Eost 1066.49 feet to on 1/2 inch iron 
rod found at on angle corner hereof, sold corner being o Southwesterly cornet of soid 
Willow Wood; 
THENCE South 46 degrees 49 minutes 39 seconds cast b44.).1..) feet to On i /2 inch i(1.41 

rod found for corner, said corner being the Southwest comer of Willow Wood; 
THENCE South 00 degrees 45 minutes 11 seconds Weet 436.11 feet to on 1/2 inch iron 
rod found for corner, 
THENCE South 00 degrees 44 minutes 22 seconds West 856.37 feet to an 1/2 inch iron 
rod found for corner; 
THENCE South 01 degrees 05 minutes 30 seconds West 18.26 feet to o 3/4 inch iron rod 
found at the Southwest corner of a record 61.58 acre tract described in a Des0 recordlt0 
in Volume 1554, page 883 of the Real Property Records of Denton County; 
THENCE South 00 degrees 33 minutes 36 seconds West 1324.91 feet to on 1/2 inch iron 
rod found for corner; 
THENCE South 89 degrees 51 minutes 55 seconds West 704.96 feet to on 1/2 inch iron 
rod found for a re-entrant corner hereof; 
THENCE South 00 degrees 28 minutes 35 seconds West 1810.06 feet to on 1/2 inch iron 
rod found for corner, 
THENCE South 00 degrees 00 minutes 58 seconds West 865.64 feet to on 1/2 inch iron 
rod found in the center of ark unimproved longs known as Crutchfield Rood; 
THENCE North 89 degrees 36 minutes 31 seconds West along o lino fotioteing the 
approximate center of said unimproved Ione ci distance of 1947.13 feet to o point for the 
Southeast corner of a record 40.00 acre tract described in a Deed to Frisco West, LTD., 
recorded under Denton County Cleric's File No. 97-R0090325, said corner being the 
Southwest corner hereof; 
THENCE North 00 degrees 13 minutes 01 seconds Eost 4017,88 feet to on 1/2  inch iron 
rod found ot the Northeast corner of said record 40.00 ocre troct for o re-entront 
corner hereof; 
THENCE North 88 degrees 52 minutes 02 seconds West, 310.88 feet to on 1/2 inch iron 
rod found for a corner of said boundary km described in said Boundary Line Agreement; 
THENCE North DO degrees 17 minutes 43 seconds East a distance of 83E1 26 feet to the 
Ploce of REGINNING ond containing 324,64 acres of land. 
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Exhibit "E" 
Proof of Mailing 
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COATS Rosk 

  

N 4 	NUM 
	

NSCOTT@COATL•ROS. CUM 

Cr Kai OR 
	

DIRECT (512) 684-3846 
FAx (512) 469-9408 

September 19, 2018 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 
Attn.: Filing Clerk 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78711 

Via Hand Delivery 

Re: 	New PUC Docket No. 
Petition by Denton Sorrells, LLC and Punkadilly, Ltd. for Expedited Release from 
Water CCN No. 13201 Held by Aqua Texas, Inc, in Denton County 

Dear File Clerk: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter please find an original and 
thirteen (13) copies of the Petition by Denton Sorrells, LLC and Punkadilly, Ltd. for 
Expedited Release pursuant to Texas Water Code Section 13.254(A-5). 

Please return three (3) file-stamped copies of this document to the person filing 
same. 

Thank you for your assistance. Should you have any questions, please do not 
hesitate to contact us. 

Sincerely, 

, 	 ! 

Michaela Powell, Legal Assistant to 
Natalie B. Scott 

Enclosures 

Cc (w/encl.): 
Aqua, Texas, Inc. 
CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Co. 

BAR ION OAKS Pi.kzn, 901 S MOPAC EXPWY, BLDG l, STE 500, AUSTIN, TEMS 78746 
PHONE' (512) 469 7987 F kx (512) 469-9408 

WEB. ,Arw"W.COAts rule. corp 

HOUSTON AUSTIN j DALLAS ; SAN ANTONIO NEW ORLEANS1 CINCINNATI 
000001 000033 \4841-7377-8291.v1 
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U.S. Postal Service- 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestsc Mall Only 

For delivery information visa our website at wwv,.asps.:orn 

, 

Certtred Mall F'ee 

Extra Services & Fees (check box. add fee ea approor!are) 
[I] Return Receipt (berdcopy: 

RAtuin Recimpt foleicironitl 

	

0 CartMoo M5 Rostricteit oeimay $ 	  

10 Adult Signature Required 

	

Adult Signature Rostnatec LAINiery $ 	 

Postage 

mai Poetege end izeos 

A4113 	Tras, Inr  

1 1 	C./WI:Mime 	  

ustm, Texas 78723-3489 	 

P$ Vern, 3800. Apt); 2015 Psiv 7,,dsooyrcorcoa , 	See Reverse tat instruettons 

7
0

1
6

 1
T

?
0
 0

0
0
1
  

Sent ro 

Shoot and Apt. Vo., 

celr- ti 

SENDER: COMPLETE 7 HIS $LF,t tot, 

• Complete ttems 1, 2, and 3. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
• Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, 

or on the front If space permits. 
1. Article AckSessed to:  

ID Addressee 
C. Ws of Navel' 

9/2_0/yet  
C. k, delivery address different frorn ftern 1? Ci _Yes 

if YES, enter delivery address below: -Q(No 

COPM'Lf 1 f IHS 	rtJAJ Or! DEL IVEHY 

Aqua Texas, Inc. 
1106 Clayton Lane 
Austin, Texas 78723-3489 

1111111111 
9590 9402 1315 5285 7667 20 

2. Article Number Marts* frum service kleeg 

7016 1970 001:11 1728 5E190 

3. Service Toe 
o Adult Semen 
CI Adult 31bildure Reel/bled Delivery 
*Certified WO 
0 Certified Mal Restricted Delivery 
0 Collect on Delivery 
0 Collect on Delvery Reetected Delivery 

aured Mal 
eind MUI Fiestected Delivery 
ver Sece) 

0 Priority Mail Extreme 
0 Registered Mean" 
0 R2Zned Mail Restricted 

jilrgatum ReceiPt fOr 
Merctiandlee 

0 Signature Conarmstionii" 
0 Signeture Confirmation 

Reelected Davey 

II 

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-90E3 Domestic Return Receipt 
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Jertlfied Mail Poe 

ra 	ss 5 Fees (m•air bar. adSaÃ.a,•Pfx.P4.04 
Return R.ceipt Gerdcopy) 

0 Saturn Reasielt oÃeeliu,rlol 	3 

_:c.rirfted Mall Rt.:Mcleod Delivery 

Adult Signatum ;awned 

Adult 3ignatote Restricted DetivelN $ 

Postage 

$ 
otel Postage 

ers lnco 
Service Company 

."'eland-41)42twitt7'h Street, Suite 620 
I'P'4Austin, Texas 78701-32 I'S 

PS Porri 3800. h.pra 2015 FlSti '52, 1,2 rrr .11, 	See Re5erse tar lnstruattoas 

Sent 

111111 I I 1111 111 11 

 

111111111111111 

 

 

9590 9402 1788 6074 1745 06 

U.S. Postal Service- 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

For delivery inform tiori, visit our wobsite at www.uspacomv. 

SENDER CGMPL ETE TM; sEc nor; COP 'PI 	frrl 	í 	1(1,1 Oro Ort11,L11,  

II Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
• Print yotr narne and address on the reverse 

so that we can retum the card to you. 
a Attach this card to the back of the maliplece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
1. Micro Niche:ad to: 	 D. le delivery 	Mows from Item 1? 	Yee 

trilES. 	addend below 1:j No 

C.SC-Lawyers Incorporating 
Service Company 
211 E. 7th  Street, Suite 620 
Austin, Texas 78701-3218 

3. Service Type 	 El Priority Mail Expriesell 
0 Adult Siren 	 0 %Owed MeV' 
0 eak • 	Publoild War a moss led Rattled ilt 

Male 
Carelled Mdl AsstAftl Dokity 	ltiblurn %Wet fiN 

0 Collect on Delivery 	 Marchendlie 

— 	• 2 Article Number fitertsfer from service 	 0 Cabot on Dathery Reetitted Danvery 0  Sterickcic CclinfrindcfP" 
1 insured WI 	 0 Signature Confirmation 

7016 1970 0001 112A-5106 	I IragnarP0 Dubow 	Reeiriated Delivery 

PS Form 3811, July 2015 MN 7330-02-00043053 Domestic Retum Receipt ; 

A. Signorav 

K e RatzIsff 1:3 Agent 
0 Addreeme 

B. Recelved by (PrInted Name) C. Date of DeNvery 
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